FACSIMILE OF FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM CO	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
TRADEMARKS ONLY PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
WHOLESOME SWEETENERS, LLC ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation (Florida)	Name: RAGUS HOLDINGS, INC. Address: 300 Delaware Ave., Suite 900 Wilmington, DE 19801	
☐Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? ☐ Yes 図No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation (Delaware)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Execution Date: December 23, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2553299 1263128	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐No Additional numbers attached? ☐ Ves ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP Internal Address: Attn: Patricia Paquet	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	
Street Address: 600 Travis St., Suite 3400	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002	12-1322 (Atty Dkt:016962-00133) (DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this page even if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
PATRICIA PAQUET	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date /	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002765 FRAME: 0740

WHEREAS, WHOLESOME SWEETENERS, LLC, a limited liability company, organized and existing under the laws of Florida and having a place of business at 525 Fentress Boulevard, Daytona, Beach, Florida 32114 ("Assignor"), owns the following marks:

Mark	Registration , Number	Registration <u>Date</u>
WHOLESOME SWEETENERS & DESIGN SUCANAT	2,553,299 1,263,128	03/26/2002 01/03/1984

and

WHEREAS, RAGUS HOLDINGS, INC., corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 300 Delaware Ave., Suite 900, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks, applications and registrations, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, effective as of December 23, 2002, and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks, applications and registrations, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof and other past injury thereto.

WHOLESOME SWEETENERS, LLC

Name:

ECUSTON: 016962/00133:863143v1

RECORDED: 12/17/2003

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002765 FRAME: 0741 **